SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 168 by Senator Mizell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 26:96(A)" to "R.S. 26:96(A)(2)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, change "26:800.1," to "26:96(A)(3) and 800.1,"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 16 and insert:
- 7 "A.(1) * * * *"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 17, change "(2)(a)" to "(2)(a)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 28, change "<u>In</u>" to "<u>Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the</u>
 <u>contrary and in</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 4, change "(2)(3)" to "(3)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 3, line 14, change "<u>one hundred</u>" to "<u>fifty</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 3, line 15, change "<u>one thousand</u>" to "<u>five hundred</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 3, line 17, change "<u>two</u>" to "<u>one</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 3, line 20, change "<u>five thousand</u>" to "<u>two thousand five hundred</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 4, change "<u>In</u>" to "<u>Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the</u>
 <u>contrary and in</u>"